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inserting therein immediately after the word "maintenance" a 

comma and the words "and excepting revolving appropria-
tions"; also by striking therefrom the word "and" standing be-
tween the figures "6" and "9" and substituting therefor a 
comma, and by inserting immediately after said figure "9" the 
following figures and word, namely : "26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 
33 and 34". 

SECTION 8. Subsection 9 of section 170 of the statutes, as 
amended by that chapter of the laws of 1915 which was created 
by the enactment of bill No. 856, A., is further amended by strik-
ing from the first line thereof the words "State Board of Edu-
cation", and by inserting in place thereof the words "board of 
normal regents". And section 8 of said chapter of the laws of 
1915 is further amended by striking therefrom the words "State 
Board of Education", and by inserting in place thereof the 
words "board of normal regents". 

SECTION 9. All parts of section 1497a of the statutes not in-
corporated in chapter 594 of the present session are repealed. 

SECTION 10. Section 1498a of the statutes is repealed, and 
subsection (1) of section 62.03 is amended by adding at the end 
thereof the following: "and shall be subject to the provisions of 
sections 990-1 to 990-33 of the statutes." 

SECTION 11. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 24, 1915. 

No. 692, S.] 	 [Published August 27, 1915. 

CHAPTER 636. 
AN ACT to renumber certain sections and subsections of the stat-

utes, to correct references in certain sections to other sections 
and to correct clerical and other errors and omissions in the 
statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 22 of chapter 604 of the laws of 1915 is 

amended by striking therefrom at each of two places the figures 
"959-115" and by inserting at each of said places the figures 
"959-117". 

SECTION 2. Subsection 7 of section 1087m-22 of the statutes, 
created by chapter 393 of the laws of 1915, is renumbered to be 
subsection 6 of said section. 

SECTION 3. Section 28 of chapter 604 of the laws of 1915 is 
amended by striking therefrom the letter "m" which immedi- 
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ately follows the figures "1325", and by inserting in place there-
of the letter "n". 

SECTION 4. Section 29 of chapter 604 of the laws of 1915 is 
amended to read: (Chapter 604, laws of 1915). Section 29. 
Subsection 2 of section 1367c of the statutes is amended by 
striking therefrom the figures "1367" At the place where they 
first appear therein, and by inserting in place thereof the figures 
and letter "1367a". 

SEcTioN 5. Subsection 14 of section 172-53 Of the statutes 
is amended by striking out the words "of the university"; and 
also by striking out the words "board of regents of the univer-
sity" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "state board of edu-
cation". 

SECTION 6. Section 894a of the statutes, as amended by that 
chapter of the laws of the present session created by Bill No. 
867, A., is further amended by adding immediately after the 
words "bridges across navigable streams" the words "other 
than those within the provisions of section 1325i of the statutes". 

SECTION 7. Subsection 11 of section 172-53 of the statutes 
is amended by striking out the figures "1916" in the first line 
thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the figures "1915". 

SECTION 8. The last sentence of section 3318, as amended by 
chapter 549 of the laws of 1915, is amended to read: (Section 
3318, last sentence.) Such claim for lien may be filed and dock-
et2d within such sixty days or within such six months, as the case 
may be, notwithstanding the death of the owner of the property 
affected thereby or the person with whom the original contract 
was made, with like effect as if he were then living. 

SECTION 9. Subsection (2) of section 62.10 of the statutes is 
amended by adding after the word "sell", wherever it occurs in 
said subsection, a comma and the word "purchase". 

SECTION 10. Subsection (16) of section 62.16 of the statutes 
is amended by striking out paragraph (c) thereof and renum-
bering paragraph (d) to be paragraph (c) ; and subsection (15) 
of section 62.16 is amended by renumbering paragraph (b) to 
be paragraph (c) thereof, and inserting a new paragraph to 
read : (62.16) (15) (b) In Vernon and Chippewa counties Sept. 
7 to Nov. 30, ten each day. 

SECTION 11. Paragraph (b) of subsection (2) of section 62.16 
of the statutes is amended by inserting in the first column there-
of, in proper alphabetical order, the names of the counties of 
Door and Sauk. 

SECTION 12. Section 1071m of the statutes is amended by 
striking therefrom, wherever they appear, the following words: 
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"such hvy not to be increased or diminished by any executive 
or administrative officer", and by inserting in each place thereof 
the following language: "such levy not to be increased by any 
executive or administrative officer but may be diminished as pro-
vided in section 1069a." 

SECTION 13. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 24, 1915. 

No. 522, A.] 	 [Published August 27, 1915. 

CHAPTER 637. 
AN ACT to repeal section 573f of the statutes and to create a 

new section to be numbered 573f of the statutes, and to amend 
subsection 51 of section 172-67 of the statutes, relating to de-
pendent children and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as foll iows: 
SECTION 1. Section 573f of the statutes is repealed. 
SECTION ‘2. There is added to the statutes a new section to be 

numbered and to read: Section 573f. 1. If any person shall 
have knowledge that any child is dependent upon the public for 
support or that such child is neglected or that the health of such 
child is endangered, such person may bring any such fact to the 
notice of a judge of a juvenile court or of a county court of the 
county in which such child resides. 

2. The said judge may make or cause to be made such inves-
tigation and ?xamination before the granting of aid for such 
child as he may deem necessary. 

3. The proceedings provided for by this section may include 
one or more children, all of whom may be named in the same 
notice, and order of the juclge thereon. 

4. Upon such investigation the judge may, as the best inter-
est of such child requires, grant aid to it or to its parents or to 
any person having the care and custody of such child, or commit 
such child to the state public school, or place such child in the 
home of a relative or friend of the family or in the home of a 
pe: . s -m interested in public welfare or make such other disposi-
tion of such child as he may deem wise. 

5. Aid for dependent. children shall only be granted upon the 
following conditions: There must be one or more children liv-
ing with or dependent upon the mother or grandparents or per-
son having the care and custody of such children, one or more 


